

**2019 WWTP Improvements
City of Blackfoot, ID
Bid Results (opened 6/27/19)**

SPEC. PMT. REFERENCE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	RCSI		IMCO		MSI	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Schedule A - Riverton Utilities									
A-1	Mobilization and Administration	1	LS	\$ 404,900.00	\$ 404,900.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
A-2	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A-3	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A-4	Remove and Reinstall Existing Fence	120	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
A-5	Remove and Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	5	EA	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
A-6	Remove and Dispose of 24-inch Sewer Pipe	934	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 30,822.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,482.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 280,200.00
A-7	Remove and Dispose of 8-inch Sewer Pipe	321	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,309.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 43,335.00
A-8	Removal of Bituminous Surface and Base/Subbase Materials	2700	SY	\$ 7.40	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,900.00
A-9	Abandon and Fill Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-10	Abandon Existing 24-inch Sewer Pipe	340	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00
A-11	Abandon Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
A-12	Reference, Retain and Protect Existing Land Monuments	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
A-13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Power Pole, Overhead Power Line, and Underground Vault	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-14	Re-route Existing Fiber Optic Line	1	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-15	Sanitary Sewer Manhole – 48-inch Diameter	1	EA	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
A-16	Sanitary Sewer Manhole – 60-inch Diameter	4	EA	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
A-17	Sanitary Sewer Manhole – 72-inch Diameter	2	EA	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
A-18	Sanitary Sewer Manhole – 84-inch Diameter	1	EA	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A-19	Cast-in-Place Sanitary Sewer Manhole – 60-inch Diameter	1	EA	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-20	Sanitary Sewer Drop	1	EA	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A-21	8-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe	35	LF	\$ 480.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
A-22	36-inch Gravity Sewer Pipe	1398	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 699,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 251,640.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 468,330.00
A-23	Boring and Jacking Steel Casing Pipe	214	LF	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 584,220.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 528,580.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 749,000.00
A-24	Sewer Service Line	20	LF	\$ 630.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00
A-25	Trench Foundation Stabilization	100	CY	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
A-26	Irrigation Crossing	2	EA	\$ 13,180.00	\$ 26,360.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A-27	Full Width Pavement Surface Restoration	3043	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 161,279.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 118,677.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 155,193.00
A-28	Soft Spot Repair	120	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-29	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A-30	Abandon and Fill existing 24- inch Sewer Pipe	272	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,320.00
Schedule A Subtotal					\$ 2,358,880.00	\$ 1,496,833.00	\$ 2,483,578.00		
Schedule B - WWTP Improvements									
1025	Base Bid - Wastewater Treatment Plan Improvements	1	LS	\$ 11,691,900.00	\$11,691,900.00	\$12,609,410.00	\$12,609,410.00	\$15,086,608.00	\$15,086,608.00
1025	Additive Alternate 1 - Secondary Clarifier #2 Retrofit	1	LS	\$ 486,700.00	\$ 486,700.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 517,000.00	\$ 517,000.00
Schedule B - Subtotal					\$12,178,600.00	\$13,054,410.00	\$15,603,608.00		
Total =					\$ 14,537,480.00	Total = \$ 14,551,243.00	Total = \$ 18,087,186.00		